Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 1 of 7
BWC Part Number #: BWC-CTS14A0108
DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI Multi-Conductor Fire Resistive Cables
Application
Certified to the demanding requirements of the UL 2196 Test for Fire Resistive Cables, DuraLife II multi-
conductor cables ensure two-hour operation of critical systems during a fire. The dual CIC/CI rating offers

• Lubricant: Polywater LZ Pulling Lubricant.
Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 3 of 7
Product Specifications – Unshielded
PART NUMBER AWG/COND
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
COND.REISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM. CAP.
(pF/FT)(per pair)
CTU18A0103 18/3C SOLID .330” 6.48 -
CTU18A0104 18/4C SOLID .366” 6.48 14.4
CUT18A0105 18/5C SOLID .410” 6.48 -
CUT18A0106 18/6C SOLID .444” 6.48 14.4
CTU18A0107 18/7C SOLID .490” 6.48 -
CTU18A0108 18/8C SOLID .518” 6.48 14.4
CTU16A0103 16/3C SOLID .380” 3.99 -
CTU16A0104 16/4C SOLID .405” 3.99 15.3
CTU16A0105 16/5C SOLID .450” 3.99 -
CTU16A0106 16/6C SOLID .485” 3.99 15.3
CTU16A0107 16/7C SOLID .530” 3.99 -
CTU16A0108 16/8C SOLID .575” 3.99 15.3
CTU14A0103 14/3C SOLID .405” 2.57 -
CTU14A0104 14/4C SOLID .431” 2.57 17.1
CTU14A0105 14/5C SOLID .485” 2.57
CTU14A0106 14/6C SOLID .523” 2.57 17.1
CTU14A0107 14/7C SOLID .570” 2.57
CTU14A0108 14/8C SOLID .629” 2.57 17.1
CTU12A0703 12/3C 7-STRAND .460” 1.64 -
CTU12A0704 12/4C 7-STRAND .483” 1.64 17.6
Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 4 of 7
PART NUMBER AWG/COND
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
COND.REISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM. CAP.
(pF/FT)(per pair)
CTU12A0705 12/5C 7-STRAND .590” 1.64 -
CTU12A0706 12/6C 7-STRAND .633” 1.64 17.6
CTU12A0707 12/7C 7-STRAND .670” 1.64 -
CTU12A0708 12/8C 7-STRAND .708” 1.64 17.6
EMT/MC UNSHIELDED MAX CABLE FILL ALLOWANCE
PART NUMBER ¾” 1” 1 ¾” 1 ½” 2”
CTU18A0103 1 2 4 6 10
CTU18A0104 1 2 4 6 10

CTU12A0704 X 1 2 3 5
CTU12A0705 X X 1 2 3
CTU12A0706 X X 1 2 3
CTU12A0707 X X 1 1 2
CTU12A0708 X X 1 1 2
Product Specifications – Shielded
PART NUMBER AWG/COND
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
COND.REISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM. CAP.
(pF/FT)(per pair)
CTS18A0103 18/3C SOLID .355” 6.48 -
CTS18A0104 18/4C SOLID .389” 6.48 18.4
CTS18A0105 18/5C SOLID .445” 6.48 -
CTS18A0106 18/6C SOLID .472” 6.48 18.4
CTS18A0107 18/7C SOLID .525” 6.48 -
CTS18A0108 18/8C SOLID .551” 6.48 18.4
CTS16A0103 16/3C SOLID .400” 3.99 -
Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 6 of 7
PART NUMBER AWG/COND
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL O.D.
(INCH)
COND.REISTANCE
(OHMs/FT)
NOM. CAP.
(pF/FT)(per pair)
CTS16A0104 16/4C SOLID .411” 3.99 19.1
CTS16A0105 16/5C SOLID .470” 3.99 -
CTS16A0106 16/6C SOLID .492” 3.99 19.1
CTS16A0107 16/7C SOLID .560” 3.99 -
CTS16A0108 16/8C SOLID .583” 3.99 19.1
CTS14A0103 14/3C SOLID .430” 2.57 -
CTS14A0104 14/4C SOLID .463” 2.57 21.4
CTS14A0105 14/5C SOLID .505” 2.57 -
CTS14A0106 14/6C SOLID .562” 2.57 21.4
CTS14A0107 14/7C SOLID .600” 2.57 -
CTS14A0108 14/8C SOLID .676” 2.57 21.4
EMT/MC UNSHIELDED MAX CABLE FILL ALLOWANCE
PART NUMBER ¾” 1” 1 ¾” 1 ½” 2”
CTS18A0103 1 2 4 5 5
CTS18A0104 1 2 4 5 5